PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7183739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES NEAL	02/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIAMACROS, INC.	
Street Address:	11555 MEDLOCK BRIDGE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	JOHNS CREEK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17581133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)373-4746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 625-7747

Email: usadmin@gwpatent.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD PIERCY, GRELL & WATSON PATENT ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 3911 CARMEL ACRES DRIVE

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55120-RA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=55120-RA_Assignment#page1.tif

507136897 PATENT REEL: 059044 FRAME: 0619

application

RECORDED: 02/18/2022

Inventor: Charles Neal 310 Mulberry Ave Fayetteville, TN 37334

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, MEDIAMACROS, INC. d/b/a Binary Evolution ("Binary Evolution"), a Tennessee Corporation having a principal place of business at 11555 Medlock Bridge Rd. Suite 100, Johns Creek, GA 30097, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application filed January 21, 2022 entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING THE SYNCHRONIZATION OF WRITTEN WORKS WITH ACCOMPANYING AUDIO" and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, as well as to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 63/139,899, filed January 21, 2021 entitled "APPLICATION TO IMPROVE SYNCHRONIZATION OF WRITTEN WORKS AND ACCOMPANYING AUDIO";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said Binary Evolution, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the said Binary Evolution, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Binary Evolution, its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Binary Evolution, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Binary Evolution, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the later insertion of any related application number and filing date hereinbelow, which claims priority to the above

2/15/2022

Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Kelez alee	Vill Rifled
Signature	Signature
Kelly Lee	5:11 Ne-1
Printed Name (Witness 1)	Printed Name (Witness 2)
Complete Address:	Complete Address:
6423 Annandale Cove	310 Mulberry Are
Brentwood, TN 37027	Fayothewhe TN 37834

REEL: 059044 FRAME: 0620